Pressure switches
SAUTER pressure switches can be used in any application for controlling and
monitoring the pressure in liquids, gases and vapours. They detect changes in
pressure in gaseous and/or liquid media and are used to switch pumps,
valves or compressors.
Overview of pressure switches
Type designation DSA DSB DSF DSL DSH DFC 17B DFC 27B DSD
Pressure monitors • • • − − • • −
Pressure limiters
For rising pressure − − − − • •*) •*) −
For falling pressure − − − • − •*) •*) −
Differential pressure switch − − − − − − − •
Pressure sensors
Of brass • • − • − • − −
Of stainless steel − − • − • − • •
Switching difference
Fixed • − − • • − − •
Variable − • • − − • • −
Certification
VdTÜV 100 − • • • • • • −
EN 12952-11, EN 12953-9 − • • • • • • −
Germanischer Lloyd (GL) − • • • • • • −
Lloyds Register − • • • • − − −
Can be used for aggressive media − − • − • − • −
Further information Page 30 Page 32 Page 34 Page 36 Page 38
A *) Depending on approval
Right of amendment reserved © 2021 Fr. Sauter AG 29
DSA: Pressure switch
Features
• For regulating and monitoring pressure in liquids, gases and vapours
• Especially suitable for applications in compact installations
• Upper switching point can be adjusted
• Fixed switching difference, no hysteresis setting is necessary
• Sealable
• Pressure sensor made of brass for non-aggressive media
Technical data
Power supply
Maximum load with gold-plated con-
tacts1)
400 mA, 24 V, 10 VA
Minimum load with gold-plated con-
tacts
4 mA, 5 V
Maximum load with silver-plated con-
tacts
10(4) A, 250 V~, 50 W, 250 V=
Minimum load with silver-plated con-
tacts
100 mA, 24 V
Parameters
Pressure connection G½" male
Ambient conditions
Admissible sensor temperature 70 °C
Ambient temperature –20...70 °C
Construction
Fitting Pipe and wall mounting
Housing Transparent cover
Housing material Impact-proof thermoplastic
Device plug Standard plug with female cable con-
nector for cable of Ø 6...10 mm
Standards and directives
Type of protection2) IP65 (EN 60529)
Protection class I (IEC 60730)
CE conformity according to3) Low-Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-6
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 61000-6-1, EN 61000-6-2
EN 61000-6-3, EN 61000-6-4
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
(according to Appendix II, 1B)
EN ISO 12100
Overview of types
Type Setting range Switching difference Maximum pressure Admissible vacuum